10-02-2002



102245603

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

		•			-			
eictant Comm	niccionar for Patente	and Tradomarke.	Please recr	ard the attach	ed original	documents of	ur convithe	ront

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert G. Bowman Joseph L. Womack Howard W. Clark Joseph J. Maj George E. Hartwell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) is attached.	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached.				
3. Nature of conveyance:  x Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date(s) August 25, December 4, 1997, February 17, 1998  Effective as of June 30, 1997					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
09/209,700 December 11, 1998 09/458,559 December 9, 1999					
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Graham E. Taylor The Dow Chemical Company Intellectual Property P. O. Box 1967 Midland, Michigan 48641-1967 United States of America	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Please deduct the above fee from our Deposit Account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account 04-1512. If this estimate is incorrect, please debit or credit our account accordingly.</li> </ul>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: September 19, 2002

42,637D & Div. 1 US

10/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000271 041512

01 FC:561

80.00 CH

Crystal S. Rohde Office Professional

(989) 636-1954

Total number of pages including attachments: 6

PATENT

**REEL: 013337 FRAME: 0390** 

Assignment 222 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 222 number and R/Date

**FORM 222** 

Docket Ref. 42637D

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS County/Parish of Midland )	
On this 25 day of	
known or identified to me to be the indivi	ert G. Bowman dual described in and who executed the ne same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Notary Public  KAREN A. LaCROIX  Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan  My Commission Expires February 10, 2000
NOTARIAL CERT	IFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS County/Parish of tyleticles;	
before me,	1993, personally appeared
known or identified to me to be the indivi	ph L. Womack dual described in and who executed the he same as a free act and deed for uses and hotary Public
NOTARIAL CERT	TFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS County/Parish of Midland )	
On this $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$	19 <u>1</u> , personally appeared
known or identified to me to be the indiv	ward W. Clark idual described in and who executed the he same as a free act and deed for uses and
CEAI	Notes Dillie
SEAL	Notary Public KAREN A. LaCROIX Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires February 10, 2000

**PATENT REEL: 013337 FRAME: 0391**  Assignment 221 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 221 number and R/Date

**FORM 221** 

Docket Ref. 42637D

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF MIDLAND ) SS County/Parish of Midland )	
On this 4 h day of 15 ecosod	19 (17, personally appeared
	Joseph J. Maj
	ridual described in and who executed the the same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Notary Public
	KAREN A. LaCROIX Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires February 10, 2000
NOTARIAL CE	RTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS County/Parish of Midland )	
On this <u>441</u> day of <u>Pecenb</u> before me,	2 19 <u>1</u> , personally appeared
G	eorge E. Hartwell
	vidual described in and who executed the the same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Notary Public
	KAREN A LaCROLY

Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires February 10, 2000

## TRUE COPY

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME,

I Do Hereby Certify that the annexed document(s) are TRUE COPIES of the original document(s) which I have compared.

at <u>Midland,</u>	<u>Michigan 486</u>	74, USA					
this <u>19<sup>th</sup>_</u>	day of <u>Se</u>	ptember	20	002			
		Crysta Office THE DOW CH	Professio	nal	<del></del>		
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE							
UNITED STATES OF A STATE OF <b>MICHIGAN</b> County/Parish of <b>Midla</b>	)	SS					
On this <u>19<sup>th</sup></u> appeared before me,	day of <u>Septe</u>	<u>ember</u>		20 <u>02</u> ,	personally		
	Cry	stal S. Rohd	e				
known or identified to mand acknowledged the expressed.							
Cad SEAL		140tary 1 delic	Carolyn etary Public, Mid My Commission i				

**RECORDED: 09/24/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013337 FRAME: 0393